
 

 
6460/12    
   EN 

   

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

 Brussels, 14 February 2012 
 

Interinstitutional File: 
2011/0141 (NLE) 

 

6460/12 
 
 
  
 

  
JUR 89 
ANTIDUMPING 7 
COMER 30 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Implementing Regulation (EU) No 616/2011 of 21 June 2011 

terminating the expiry review and ‘the new exporter’ review of the anti-
dumping measures concerning imports of certain magnesia bricks 
originating in the People’s Republic of China 
 

 (OJ L 166, 25.6.2011, p. 1) 

LANGUAGES concerned: ET 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:  

 Mr. Peter W. Linde and Mr. Mads Nabe-Nielsen:  

 e-mail: peteli@um.dk  

   madnab@um.dk 



 

 
6460/12   1 
LISA   ET 

LISA 

PARANDUS 

nõukogu 21. juuni 2011. aasta rakendusmääruses (EL) nr 616/2011, millega lõpetatakse teatavate 

Hiina Rahvavabariigist pärit magneesiumoksiidtelliste importi käsitleva dumpinguvastase 

menetluse aegumise läbivaatamine ja uut eksportijat käsitlev läbivaatamine 

(ELT L 166, 25.6.2011, lk 1) 

Lehekülg 1, artikkel 1 

Asendada: 

„Käesolevaga tunnistatakse kehtetuks ajutine dumpinguvastane tollimaks …”  

järgmisega: 

„Käesolevaga tunnistatakse kehtetuks dumpinguvastased meetmed …”. 

 


